

Global Mobility Solutions' Danielle Sanzobrino, Vice President of Account Management, Elected to Southeastern Regional Relocation Council Board of Directors for 2018

SCOTTSDALE, AZ, USA, December 26, 2017 – <u>Global Mobility Solutions</u>, the industry leader in <u>corporate relocation</u> <u>services</u> and <u>technology</u>, is pleased to announce that Danielle Sanzobrino, Vice President of Account Management, has been elected to serve on the Southeastern Regional Relocation Council (SRRC) Board of Directors for 2018.

The SRRC, a regional group of the Employee Relocation Council, is located in Winter Park, Florida. SRRC provides a local forum for discussion and education on relocation industry topics, holding regular meetings for relocation industry professionals to gather and share information.

"Danielle is exceptionally qualified for her role on the SRRC Board of Directors," stated Steven Wester, President of Global Mobility Solutions. "She has over 15 years of extensive mobility experience, has a Bachelor's Degree in International Business Relations with a minor in Economics from Ohio State University, and she holds the Global Mobility Specialist (GMS) certification. We are pleased the members of SRRC chose to elect Danielle to their Board."

For more information about Global Mobility Solutions, please visit gmsmobility.com.

About Southeastern Regional Relocation Council (http://www.srrconline.com/):

The <u>Southeastern Regional Relocation Council</u>, established in 1988, is an organization dedicated to providing a forum for education, problem solving and networking for relocation professionals. The SRRC has been recognized by the <u>Worldwide</u> <u>Employee Relocation Council</u> as one of their regional groups which have been formed around the United States and allow workforce mobility professionals to focus on local issues, create regional learning opportunities, and foster local networking. The SRRC provides regular meetings where relocation industry professionals can openly hear and discuss issues, concerns and trends for the purpose of mutual problem solving and growth of the member companies.

About Global Mobility Solutions (http://gmsmobility.com):

Founded in 1987, <u>Global Mobility Solutions</u> is a global corporate relocation services company that specializes in workforce mobility. The company's corporate relocation programs include global assignment management, domestic relocation management, and a range of pre-decision services. Global Mobility Solutions is a perennial winner of the HRO Today "Baker's Dozen" customer satisfaction survey, being recognized as a top relocation company for the last four consecutive years.

Global Mobility Solutions[™] and the Global Mobility Solutions logo are trademarks of Global Mobility Solutions, Scottsdale, AZ, USA.

Press Contact: Garrett Zucker gzucker@gmsmobility.com

> 15333 N. Pima Road STE. 240 Scottsdale, AZ 85260 Phone: 800.617.1904 Fax: 480.361.8801 E-Mail: info@gmsmobility.com Web: www.gmsmobility.com



Danielle Sanzobrino, Vice President of Account Management